
 
2024-2025 GHC Calendar of Events 

**Event dates are subject to change 

School Day Start Time: 7:45 AM 
School Day Dismissal Time: 2:30 PM 
 
August 

● Wednesday, August 14: New Staff Inservice 
● Monday, August 19: GHC Professional Development (Teaching & ESS Staff) 
● Tuesday, August 20 - Professional Development (Collaborative) 
● Wednesday, August 21 - GHC Full Staff Professional Development 
● Thursday, August 22 - Classroom Visit Day/Popsicle Palooza (2:00-4:00, 5:00-7:00) 
● Monday, August 26: School Starts (4’’s AM PK, Full-Day PK, and Y5-8th Grade) 
● Monday, August 26: All School Chapel (8:10 AM) 
● Tuesday, August 27: First Day for 3’s AM PK  
● Wednesday, August 28: Y5-8th Grade New Family Dinner & Information Night (6:00 PM) 
● Friday, August 30: NO SCHOOL (Labor Day Weekend) 

September  
● Monday, September 2: NO SCHOOL (Labor Day) 
● Thursday, September 5: Middle School Camp (Grace Adventures) 
● Friday, September 6: Middle School Camp (Grace Adventures) 
● Friday, September 6:  Spirit Day 
● Thursday, September 12: Parent Information Night (6:00-6:30, 6:40-7:10, 7:20-8:00, 8:00-8:30) 
● Wednesday, September 25: All School Chapel (8:05 AM) 

October 
● Friday, October 4: Spirit Day 
● Friday, October 18: Grandparents Day & Walk by Faith (1:00 PM) 
● Tuesday, October 22: 6th-8th Parent Teacher Conferences (3:00-5:00, 6:00-8:00) 
● Wednesday, October 23: 6th-8th Parent Teacher Conferences (3:00-5:00, 6:00-8:00) 
● Thursday, October 24: NO SCHOOL (CEA Convention @ South Christian High School) 
● Friday, October 25: NO SCHOOL (CEA Convention @ South Christian High School 
● Wednesday, October 30: All School Chapel & Pastor’s Breakfast (8:05 AM) 

November 
● Friday, November 1:  Spirit Day 
●  
● Friday, November 15:  End of 1st Trimester 
● Tuesday, November 19:  Add Tuesday for Progressive Kindergarten 
● Wednesday, November 20:: All School Thanksgiving Chapel (8:00 AM) 
● Wednesday, November 20: Report Card Distributed 
● Monday, November 25: Y5-5th Grade Parent/Teacher Conferences (3:00-5:00, 6:00-8:00) 
● Tuesday, November 26:  Mother/Son Night 
● Tuesday, November 26: Y5-5th Grade Parent Teacher Conferences (3:00-6:00) 
● Wednesday, November 27 - Friday, November 29: NO SCHOOL (Thanksgiving Break) 

December 
● Friday, December 6:  Spirit Day    
● Saturday, December 7:  Jingle Bell Parade 
● Tuesday, December 10: 2nd-5th Christmas Musical @ Harvest 7:00 
● Thursday, December 12: 6th-8th Band/Choir Concert (7:00 PM) @ 2nd CRC 
● Friday, December 13: Y5-1st Grade Silver Tea (1:30 PM) @ GHC 
● Friday, December 20: All School Christmas Chapel (8:05 AM) 
● Monday, December 23 - Friday, January 3: NO SCHOOL (Christmas Break) 



 
2024-2025 GHC Calendar of Events 

**Event dates are subject to change 

 
 
 
January  

● Monday, January 6:  School Resumes 
● Friday, January 10:  Spirit Day 
● Monday, January 20: NO SCHOOL (Martin Luther King Jr. Day) 
● Tuesday, January 21:  Early Childhood Open House/Open Enrollment (6:00 PM) 
● Wednesday, January 29: All School Chapel (8:05 AM) 
● Friday, January 31:  Father/Daughter Dance 

February 
● Friday, February 7: Spirit Day 
● Thursday, February 13: NO SCHOOL (Staff Professional Development) 
● Friday, February 14: NO SCHOOL (Staff Professional Development) 
● Monday, February 17: NO SCHOOL (Midwinter Break) 
● Wednesday, February 26: All School Chapel (8:05 AM) 
● Friday, February 28: End of 2nd Trimester 

March  
● Wednesday, March 5: Report Cards Distributed 
● Wednesday, March 5: PK-8th Conferences (3:00-7:00) 
● Thursday, March 6: PK-8th Grade Conferences (3:00-6:00) 
● Friday, March 7: NO SCHOOL 
● Thursday, March 13: Add Thursday for Progressive Kindergarten 
● Friday, March 14: Spirit Day 
● Thursday, March 20: Spotlight on Learning 
● Wednesday, March 26:  All School Chapel (8:05 AM) 
● Thursday, March 27 - Saturday, March 29: Middle School Musical  

April 
● Friday, April 4 - Friday, April 11: NO SCHOOL (Spring Break) 
● Monday, April 14:  School Resumes 
● Friday, April 18:  All School Chapel (Good Friday) 
● Friday, April 18: Spirit Day 
● Monday, April 21 - Thursday, April 24: Middle School Springerim 
● Friday, April 25: NO SCHOOL (Professional Development) 

May  
● Friday, May 2: Auction 
● Friday, May 2: Spirit Day 
● Thursday, May 15:  3rd-5th Musical (7:00 PM) @ Harvest 
● Thursday, May 20:  Middle School Choir/Band Concert @ 2nd CRC 
● Friday, May 23: Brown Bag Opera (SI @ 8:15 and English @ 2:00) 
● Monday, May 26: Memorial Day - No School  

June 
● Wednesday, June 4: Last Day of 4’s AM Preschool 
● Thursday, June 5: Last Day of 3’s AM Preschool  
● Thursday, June 5: 8th Grade Graduation 
● Friday, June 6:  All School Chapel (8:05 AM) 
● Friday, June 6: Spirit Day 
● Friday, June 6:  Last day of school Full Day PK-8th (11:15 Dismissal) 


